PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Todd Levy	04/12/2006
Conny Bengtsson	05/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volvo Car Corporation
Street Address:	-
City:	Gothenburg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-405 31

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29257989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: dgreig@brookskushman.com
Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C. / FGTL

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81141447

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise Greig

Total Attachments: 1

source=Inventor_Asgn_FMC2066Dus#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017709 FRAME: 0255

500110001

X40.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that I have assigned, without any reserve, all rights accruing from an invention filed as a United States Application

on 13 April 2006 under number 29/257,989 with the title HEAD LAMP

to: Volvo Car Corporation, S-405 31 GÖTEBORG, Sweden

including my right to accrued damages, if any, referring to intringement during the time preceding the grant of the patent.

At the same time. I declare that this Assignment is to include the world-wide rights in the invention.

Place and date Goteborg 12th day of April 2006 Signature of Assignor Todd Levy Typed name Viktoriagatan 15, 41125 Göteborg, Sweden Address of Assignor Place and date the 5th day of May Goteborg 2006 Signature of Assi Conny Bengisson Typed name Silvermyntsgatan 21, 41479 Goteborg, Sweden Address of Assignor

> PATENT REEL: 017709 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 06/01/2006